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ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

H. B. 4119

(BY DELEGATE C. WHITE, GIVENS, PINO, STEMPLE,
PERRY, SHELTON AND HRUTKAY)

[Passed March 9, 2002; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section six, article twenty-nine,
chapter thirty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to in-service law-
enforcement training requirements for certain law-enforcement
officers who are members of the armed forces, national guard, or
reserve of any such group.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section six, article twenty-nine, chapter thirty of the code of
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be
amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 29. LAW-ENFORCEMENT TRAINING AND CERTIFICATION.
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§30-29-6. Review of certification.
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Certification of each West Virginialaw-enforcementofficer
shall be reviewed annually following the first certification and
until such time as the officer may achieve exempt rank.
Certification may be revoked or not renewed if any law-
enforcement officer fails to attend annually an in-service
approved law-enforcement training program, or if a law-
enforcement officer achieving exempt rank fails to attend
biennially an approved in-service supervisory level training
program. When a law-enforcement officer is a member of the
United States air force, army, coast guard, marines or navy, or
a member of the national guard orreserve military forces of any
such armed forces, and has been called to active duty, resulting
in separation from a law enforcement agency for more than
twelve monthsbut less than twenty-four months, he or she shall
attend and complete the mandated in-service training for the
period and rank and qualify with his or her firearm within
ninety days from his or her reappointment as a law enforcement
officer by a law enforcement agency.
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hat Joint Com e on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
faregoing bill is cortectly enrolled.
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